SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 421 by Representative Phelps

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "To enact" change "R.S. 40:31.12(3)(h)" to "R.S. 17:436.5" and after
"relative to" change "immunization" to "sickle cell"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "to establish" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete
- 6 "prior to reporting;" and insert "sickle cell disease management and treatment plan;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 40:31.12(3)(h)" to "R.S. 17:436.5"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 17 and insert the following:

11	"§436.5. Sickle cell disease
12	The parent or guardian of a student with sickle cell disease may submit to the
13	administration of the student's school a sickle cell disease management and treatment
14	plan developed by the student's parent and treating physician for review and use by
15	school employees with whom the student has regular interaction. The plan shall
16	include the following:
17	(1) The healthcare accommodations the student may require at school or
18	while participating in a school activity, including but not limited to unrestricted
19	access to the restroom and to adequate hydration and limitations on required physical
20	activity.
21	(2) Signatures from the student's parent or guardian and from the treating
22	physician."